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Preliminary Schedule - Event details and official notice board on the CORA Calendar Event pages.

NOTE:

OC = OFFSHORE CHALLENGE

WT = WARNING TIME

DATE DAY RACE OC | WT HIGH LOW
TIDE TIDE

1/1/2024 Monday Hangover Race 1300

1/6/2024 Saturday Frostbite 1 1300

1/20/2024 | Saturday Frostbite 2 1300

2/3/2024 Saturday Frostbite 3 1300

2/10/2024 -1 Saturday SCOR

- Sunday
2/11/2024
2/17/2024 | Saturday Frostbite 4 1300




2/24/2024 | Saturday Frostbite - MAKEUP 1300

3/9/2024 Saturday Sheriff’s Cup Race 1 0700- | 701A 110P
Pursuit

3/10/2024 | Sunday Sheriff's Cup Race 2 1000

3/23/2024 | Saturday | Spring Ocean Race 1000 | 74%A | 200pP

4/13/2024 | Saturday Spring Harbor 1300

4/18/2024 - Charleston Race Week

4/21/2024 CRW Website

(https://www.charlestonraceweek.com/),
5/8/2024 Wednesday | Summer Series - Skipper 1900
Meeting

5/15/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800

5/17/2024 | Friday Savannah Cup C&D
1400
A&B

1700




5/24/2024 | Friday Gulfstreamer
5/29/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
6/1/2024 Saturday Femme Fatale 1300
6/5/2024 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
6/8/2024 Saturday Miltary Salute Regatta 1300
6/12/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
6/19/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
6/21/2024 | Friday Summer Sailstice Cc&D
1500
A&B
1800
6/26/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
7/10/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
7/17/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
7/24/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800




7/31/24 Wednesday |Summer Series 1800
8/7/2024 Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
8/14/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series 1800
8/21/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series - MAKEUP 1800
8/23/2024 | Friday Indigo Cup Cc&D 550P

1500

A&B

1800
8/28/2024 | Wednesday | Summer Series - MAKEUP 1800
9/4/2024 Wednesday | Summer Series - MAKEUP 1800
9/7/2024 Saturday Hollings Cup 1300

9/11/2024 |Wednesday |Summer Series - MAKEUP (Last Date) 1800
9/21/2024 | Saturday Fall Harbor 1300
10/5/2024 | Saturday Alice Cup - Race 1 0800 -

Pursuit




10/6/2024 | Sunday Alice Cup - Race 2 1000

10/26/2024| Saturday Witches Brew 1300

11/2/2024 | Saturday JIYC Centennial Cup - Fall 1000
Ocean Race

11/30/2024 | Saturday Turkey Race 1300




